RECOMMENDATION 

Staff Recommends That The City Council Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation: 

1. A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Award A Construction Contract 

To Bay Line Cutting & Coring Inc. In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Million Three 
Hundred Thirty-One Thousand One Hundred Forty-Four Dollars ($3,331,144.00); 
Waiving The Five Percent (5%) Maximum Mobilization Requirement Per Section 9-3.4 
Of The Project Specifications; And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental 
Quality Act Findings; And 

2. A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend The Professional

[...]

Services Agreement With Biggs Cardosa Associates, Inc. For Design For Adeline 
Street Bridge Seismic Retrofit Project (Project No. 1000967) By Increasing The 
Contract Amount By Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) For A Total 
Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed Nine Hundred Eighteen Thousand Dollars 
($918,000.00); And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act 
Findings; And 

3. A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Professional 

Services Agreement With Biggs Cardosa Associates, Inc To Provide Special 
Inspection and Material Testing Services For The Adeline Street Bridge Seismic

[...]

ACTION REQUESTED OF THE CITY COUNCIL 

Staff Recommends That The City Council Adopt The Following Pieces of Legislation: 

1. A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Award A Construction Contract To 
Bay Line Cutting & Coring Inc. In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Million Three 
Hundred Thirty-One Thousand One Hundred Forty-Four Dollars ($3,331,144.00); And 
Waiving The Five Percent (5%) Maximum Mobilization Requirement Per Section 9-3.4 
Of The Project Specifications; And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental 
Quality Act Findings; And 

2. A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend The Professional Services

[...]

Agreement With Biggs Cardosa Associates, Inc. For Design For Adeline Street Bridge 
Seismic Retrofit Project (Project No. 1000967) By Increasing The Contract Amount By 
Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) For A Total Contract Amount Not-To-
Exceed Nine Hundred Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($918,000.00); And Adopting 
Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act Findings; And 

3. A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Professional Services 

Agreement With Biggs Cardosa Associates, Inc. To Provide Special Inspection and